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Friday 29th September 2017 
 

The contents of this and every newsletter is relevant information 

to both our school and Little Lizards’ parents. 
 

Craft Club with Becky Edwards 

The first group to make jewellery with Becky Edwards TODAY - Friday 29th September will be  

Rosenwyn, Holly, Emma, Phoebe, Neve, Ellie, Luke C, Millie B and Amber Holmes.   

The second group to make jewellery with Becky Edwards on Friday 6th October will be  

Charlie M, Connor, Alfie, Daniel O, Zoe, Mark, Eva and Mercedes. 

The third group to make jewellery with Becky Edwards on Friday 13th October will be  

Hector, Livi, Maisie, Poppy, Rhys, John, Astrid and Charlie R. 
 

Cross Country 

The next league race is on Tuesday 3rd October at Helston School 

from 4pm, letters for those children wanting to run have already 

been sent out. This race also includes an Infant Fun Run. 
.  

 

Touch Rugby 

Congratulations to our Touch Rugby team who took part in a competition at 

Helston School on Tuesday. They took part in four matches, winning three and 

drawing one-excellent performance. Many thanks to all of the parents for their 

support and to the team coach Ted Heaton. Ted wanted to say how proud he 

was of the team who played so well in their first set of competitive matches. 

Well done everyone – we are proud of you too!  

 

 

School Census Day – Change of lunch menu 

There will be a change to the lunch menu on Thursday 5th October.  

The school meal will be as follows:  

Beef or Quorn burger in a Bun, topped with a choice of lettuce, tomatoes, 
cucumber, onions, cheese, mayo or tomato relish, served with fries, coleslaw and 
baked beans. Dessert will be ice-cream or fresh fruit.  

 



                                                        

 

 

 

Greek Lunch – Thursday 12th October 

As we are currently learning about all things Greek, Helen 

will be preparing a special lunch for us all on Thursday 12th 

October. Please see the menu attached to this email. 

 

 

Coats 

Please ensure that your child brings a coat into school every day. We go out to play at 

break and lunchtime and we have been known to get caught in the odd shower! 

 
  

Photographs 

Your child should have come home with information on how to order their school 

photographs on line. Please see Lyndsay Bray if you didn’t receive an envelope 

 

Nasal Flu Immunisation 

A reminder that the nasal flu immunisations will take place during the afternoon on Thursday 5th 

October.  The immunisations will take place in school for those children in Reception, Years 1, 2, 3 and 

4 whose parents have given their consent. 

 

Toddler Group 

Little Lizards are continuing to host their toddler group session every 

Wednesday from 9.30 – 11am. All babies, toddlers and pre-school children 

are welcome to come along during the morning.  

 

Future Events and Diary Dates 

Please note that current dates and times may change. This list is updated each week. 

Tuesday 3rd October - Cross Country @ Helston School years Reception-6 from 4pm 

Thursday 5th October – Nasal Flu Immunisations 

Tuesday 17th October – Parents Evening from 4pm 

Wednesday 18th October - Parents Evening from 4pm  

Thursday 19th October - Harvest Festival, The Lizard Methodist Chapel 1.30pm 

Friday 20th October – Break up for half term @ 3.15pm 

Monday 30th October – Return to school 

Tuesday 31st October – Cross Country @ Mullion School for years 3 – 6 from 4pm 

Friday 1st December – Lizard Lifeboat Station’s Christmas Carolaire 7pm School Choir to perform 

Wednesday 13th December – Christmas Lunch 

Thursday 14th December – Infant Nativity 2pm 

Friday 15th December – Infant Nativity 2pm 

Tuesday 19th December – Junior Carol Service, St Wynwallow Church 6.30pm 

Wednesday 20th December – Christmas Party & Break up for Christmas Holiday @ 1pm 

Thursday 4th January 2018 – Return to school 

Friday 9th February 2018 – Break up for half term @ 3.15pm 

Monday 19th February 2018 – Return to school 

Thursday 29th March 2018 – Break up for Easter @1pm 



                                                        

Monday 16th April 2018 – Return to school 

Monday 7th May 2018 – School & Little Lizards Closed 

Tuesday 8th May 2018 – School & Little Lizards Closed 

Friday 25th May 2018 – Break up for half term @ 3.15pm 

Tuesday 5th June 2018– Return to school 

Wednesday 13th June 2018 – Move Up Day! & Cluster Sports years 3 -6 

Friday 20th July 2018 – Break up for the summer holiday @ 1pm 

 

Please also check our school website calendar for further important dates and information. 

www.landewednack.cornwall.sch.uk  
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